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紐約  華盛頓  尼亞加拉瀑布  羅德島  普利茅斯   耶魯大學  西點軍校 波士頓

買二送二大優惠

988$

聯誼旅遊悉尼

美東豪華8天
USA East Coast 8 Days

美
加
超
值
遊

接機當日送特色遊+自由購物(獨家)
Bloomingdare’s購物9折貴賓卡、超值購物體驗
大都會博物館、尼亞加拉軍事戰爭要塞古堡

漩渦公園、聽濤山莊、西點軍校

獨家特色Attraction Highlights

Exclusive Free Shopping, Premium Shopping Experience
10% VIP discount of Shopping Bloomingdare

Metropolitan Museum, Niagara Falls, Mhirlpool Park

第1天 抵達紐約(送特色遊)
第一日行程僅供參考，具體安排以您的航班抵達時間為準。抵達紐約
，國內航班在該航班行李提取處等侯(除JFK七號航站樓旅客在出口處
等待外)，國際航班在乘客出口處等候，與導遊會合後，帶到集合點集
中，15pm前到達JFK和LGA集合點的團友-免費加送特色遊，深入遊覽
紐約亞裔居民生活區。EWR沒有特色遊。接機後回酒店休息，或自費
($10/人)到【Jersey Gardens Outlet Mall】購物。遊客抵達法拉盛後，將
免費寄存行李。特色遊結束後，我們將根據當日遊客數量，和您航班
抵達的時間，安排您回酒店休息。17pm前抵達機場的旅客，將有機會
參加紐約市區的自費夜遊晚上自費夜遊($25/人)。(不含服務費$8/人)
(免費接機時間為8:30am-22pm)

第2天 遊覽紐約市區
上到紐約市地標【帝國大廈嘹望觀景臺*】，欣賞中央公園和紐約全
景。乘坐觀光環島【遊輪遊覽哈德遜河自由女神像*】和布魯克林橋
攝影留念。登上花費1.2億美元重新整修開放的國家歷史文物【大無
畏號航空母艦*】，並參觀協和號超音速客機和各種戰機。漫步世界
金融、證券交易中心【華爾街】、【三一教堂】，象徵牛市的【銅
牛雕塑】和【紐約股票交易  所】。參觀【大都會博物館】、【時代
廣場】、【杜莎夫人蠟像館*】與總統奧巴馬等名人合影。途徑【第
五大道】、【洛克菲勒中心】、【聯合國總部】、【世貿遺址】。

第3天 紐約  費城  華盛頓
參觀國家誕生地“費城”，漫步在【獨立公園】，在想像中感受1776年
在此宣讀獨立宣言時的振奮心情。與【華盛頓雕像】和獨立宮合影留
念，參觀【自由鐘】或者自由活動。華盛頓特區，參觀【林肯紀念堂
】和【倒影湖】、【越戰紀念碑】、【朝鮮戰爭紀念碑】，在【航天
航空博物館】了解人類征服太空的偉大歷程和對未來的展望。並與美
國總統府【白宮】和最高權力機構【國會大廈】分別合影留念，乘坐
遊船沿著【波多馬克河】和【太鬥湖】飽覽首都美景。途經【傑弗遜
總統紀念堂】、【華盛頓紀念碑】、【二戰紀念碑】，等。

Hilton/Sheraton 或同級

成人Adult 小童Child(<11)

景點門票參考價格Optional Admission fee reference (USD)

老人Senior

Free
$26.00
$17.00
$21.00
$23.00
$17.00

Free
$30.00
$9.90
$8.00

$17.00
$35.00
$12.00
$8.00

$17.00
$29.00
$24.00
$22.00
$25.00
$22.00
$16.00
$30.00
$17.00
$9.00

$20.00
$35.00
$17.00
$8.00

$25.00
$32.00
$29.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$18.00
$30.00
$17.00
$12.00
$22.00
$35.00
$17.00
$8.00

大都會博物館 Metropolitan Museum
帝國大廈 Empire State Building
自由女神環島遊船 Liberty Cruise
航空母艦 USS Intrepid Sea-Air-Space Museum
蠟像館 Madame Tussauds’ Museum
首都遊船 DC Cruise
康寧玻璃中心 Corning Glass Center
波士頓龍蝦餐 Boston Lobster Dinner
觀瀑船 Maid of the Mist  
瀑布電影 IMAX Movie   
觀港船 Boston Harbor Cruise 
纽约牛排餐 New York Steak Dinner 
华盛顿晚餐 Washington Dinner
服务费每天每位 Gratuity Per Day Per Person  

Hilton/Sheraton 或同級

Hilton/Sheraton 或同級

聯誼假期保留因匯率和國內節日接待價格波動而調整價格的權利
請上www.nexusholidays.com.au查閱最新行程及價格

團費包含 Package Inclusions
酒店: 7晚酒店住宿 (雙人房) 7 nights hotel accommodation (twin-share)
導遊: 專業華語及英文導遊 Bilingual Chinese and English speaking tour guide
交通: 豪華旅遊巴士 Coach transportation

團費不含 Package Exclusions
機票: 國際航班機票及其產生的燃油稅和機場稅 International airfare & taxes
門票: 景點門票，費用請參考項目價格表 Admission fee, refer to admission table
餐飲: 早、午、晚餐 Daily Meals 
簽證: 簽證費及其他相關費用 Visa fee
小費: 共USD8/人/天Tipping USD8/person/day
保險: 強烈建議購買各種旅遊保險如: 醫療、失竊、旅程取消等，
     保障個人利益! Travel insurance (strongly recommended)
附加費: 假期以及旺季附加費Holiday/peak season surcharge

雙人房
Twin Share

單配房
Roomate Matching

單房差
Single supplement

$1059 $0/$0 $570$988

每週二、三、五、六在紐約出發

同房的第三/第四人
3th/4th pax same room

Every Tue, Wed, Fri & Sat Departure from New York 



訂位/取消/繳費規則

1. 報名時需繳付全額團費。報名一經確認不能轉予他人或轉作另一出發日期。

2. 取消手續費: 出發前15天或以上(手續費$200)；出發前8-14天(收取團費50%)。
出發前7天以內取消則視為自動棄權論，所繳團費不會退還。如果團員在旅
途中退出或不參與任何團體活動(如膳食、觀光及住宿)，均當作放棄論，所
繳費用不會退還。

3. 旺季(如國家節日、復活節、暑假、聖誕及新年)，均需繳付節日附加費並提前
安排交通、膳食及住宿等，故凡在旺季出發的團隊，一律無法退還所繳費用。

Day 1 Arrive New York City 
Free hotel transfer between 8:30am and 22pm. The Itinerary of �rst day is for 
reference only, depend on your arrival �ight.  Our tour guide will meet the tourist 
from domestic �ights in the baggage claim area (for JFK T‐7 in the exit area). For 
international �ight,  If landing at JFK or LGA before 15pm, there will be a focused 
exploration of Flushing, Queens, a booming neighbourhood with many 
shoppings. If landing at EWR, can choose to be transferred to the hotel or Jersey 
Garden Mall*, USD$10. If your �ight arrives before 17pm, you can take the 
popular optional Night Tour*, USD25.
Day 2 New York City Tour
Visit Wall Street and cruise on the Hudson river to take photographs with Stature of 
Liberty and Brooklyn Bridge, panoramic view of the whole city from the observa-
tory deck on Empire State Building*, Metropolitan Museum of Art*, USS Intrepid 
Sea-Air-Space Museum* and Madame Tussauds’ Museum* and a lot more!
Day 3  Philadelphia        Washington D.C.
Visit the original Bell. Travel to Washington DC While the White House remains closed 
to the public. Besides stepping onto Lincoln Memorial, Vietnam and Korean War 
Memorials, the National Air and Space Museum of the Smithsonian Institution, 
holds the largest collection of historic aircraft and spacecraft in the world. Later, take 
the exclusive cruise on Potomac River to explore some best kept secrets in town!
Day 4  Washington D.C.       Corning       Niagara Falls

Driving through the hilly Pennsylvania and New York State, the several hours of 
ride becomes a perfect time to enjoy the rural scenes.Visit Museum of Glass, 
which maintains the most comprehensive collection of historic and art glass in the 
world. you are strolling in the State Park with the mist from both falls spraying up 
in your face. Maid of the Mist takes you all the way into the water. Catch "Niagara: 
Legends of Adventure," a dramatic 45‐minute IMAX �lm on the new 45X25‐foot 
screen. Then you can choose either to stay in the Falls Park for self-exploration until 
returning to the hotel or have an in‐depth tour ($25/Adult) by visiting the 
Whirlpool Park and Old Fort Niagara. Come to the Old Fort Niagara, it will give 
you all the insights 99% tourists would never discover. The completeness of night 
view on certain summer evenings may be limited or not available due to late 
sunset time and US Federal Government regulations on driving hours.)
Day 5 Upstate New Yorks       Boston
Enjoying the fantastic view of the rivers and mountains in central New York on 
our comfortable tour bus, you are on the way to Boston. As the Cultural Capital, 
it has so many "�rsts" in the country. Among them is the oldest university ‐ 
Harvard. Together with MIT, it has made the town Cambridge even more 
famous than its counterpart in UK! Passing by the Trinity Church, Public Library, 
Prudential Tower, and Boston Common , it comes time for dinner. Remember: 
our cultural capital is also famous for its fresh lobsters*!
Day 6  Boston       Rhode Island        Plymouth Rock

Take the harbor cruise and enjoy the fantastic view of this historic city. Have a 
real Boston lunch at the Quincy Market, can choose and buy all kinds of 
commodities and souvenirs, meanwhile, taste a variety of delicious cuisines and 
the famous Boston Clam Soup, pass by the May�ower boat in Plymouth 
carrying the �rst group of pilgrims arrived in 1620 and reach the Breakers, 
Newport (Rhode Island)’s most magni�cent mansion in the afternoon. Inside it, 
many stories are waiting for you to explore the glory of  Vanderbilt’s family.
Day 7 Yale University      5th Ave Shopping
Enjoy a brief visit of Yale University, the third oldest college located in a beautiful 
college town. During the exam pried just visit the public school yard Half a dozen 
of U.S. presidents studied in the top ranked institution. Arrive in NYC by the early 
evening, and you may want to focus on the luxurious Fifth Avenue stores. Or you 
and the transportation back to hotel can be also arranged by may enjoy the 
Broadway show after 7PM, and back to the hotel at your own expense.
Day 8  West Point       Woodbury Outlets       Airport
Visit the oldest military academy of the United States at West Point, which 
educates more U.S. Army o�cers than any other institution. Shop till you drop at 
the Woodbury Common, a shopaholic’s dreamland‐designer clothing at bargain 
prices! So many world famous brands are available at up to 70% o� discount!  
For the guest leaving from NYC, you will be transferred to New York 
(JFK/LGA/EWR) via bus to board �ights departing after 19pm. (Boston Airport 
transfer is only available on Tue and Fri, �ight departng after 9:00am).
Nexus Holidays reserves the right to adjust the itinerary as it sees �t to ensure the smooth 
running of the tour and to substitute hotels of a similar standard if the hotels listed in our 
brochure are unavailable. Passengers must remain with the tour group at all times and must 
nor device from the set itinerary. Nexus Holidays acts only as an agent and assumes no 
responsibility for any loss or damage caused arising directly or indirectly from incidents or 
events over which Nexus Holidays has no control.

第4天 華盛頓  康宁  尼亞加拉
前往世界500強企業的總部【康寧玻璃中心】，參觀全球最大的玻璃
收藏博物館，欣賞現場製作玻璃表演技術。午餐後，參觀【尼加拉
瓜大瀑布】，遊覽【瀑布國家公園】眺望「美國瀑布」，「馬蹄瀑
布」及「新娘面紗瀑布」。水勢一瀉千里，雷霆萬鈞，親身體驗那
份磅礡的氣勢，尤如萬馬奔騰。搭乘著名的“霧中少女”號遊船（冬季
關閉）穿梭於波濤起伏的瀑布間，水花迎面撲來，刺激緊張，更添
加一份震撼力。回到【訪客中心】觀看Imax電影，投資1千五百萬的
電影向您描述了尼加拉瀑布多姿多彩的傳奇故事。結束後。A.繼續
在尼加拉瓜市，瀑佈公園自由活動。B.自費深度遊($25/人),參觀澎湃
的【漩渦公園】，【尼亞加拉軍事要塞古堡】(費用已含$13古堡門
票)。傍晚，我們將體驗到一個真實的美國原住民舞蹈表演，又稱印
第安人歌舞秀。夜幕降臨後，結束行程前往酒店。(受日落时间及交
通规定的约束，观赏夜景的完整性在某些夏夜会受到限制)

第5天 纽约上州     波士顿
離開酒店後沿著伊利運河的方向，橫跨紐約上州，感受到美國的遼
闊，下午到達麻省劍橋市，參觀【哈佛大學】最古老的校園區，與
聞名世界的謊言雕像－【哈佛雕像】合影。留影於麻省理工學院主
教學樓。波士頓市區觀光，停留在古老的【三一大教堂】和漢考克
摩天大樓前的廣場拍照留念，途徑【波士頓公園】、天鵝湖公園、
普天壽大樓，波士頓圖書館，金色圓頂的【州議會大樓】。晚上享
受極富盛名的【新鮮龍蝦大餐*】。

第6天 波士頓  羅德島  普利茅斯
早上乘坐波士頓海港遊船，盡情遊覽【波士頓港灣】。漫步於古老
的【昆西市場】，感受波士頓古老的文化遺產，還可以選購各種商
品和紀念品。幾十家餐廳供午餐選擇，品嚐各種地道美食，在導遊
的介紹下，當然不能夠錯過著名的波士頓蛤蜊湯。下午直達普里茅
斯參觀早期移民村落，觀賞五月花號，和移民石。同時前往【羅德
島新港市】，參觀億萬富豪度假別墅【聽濤山莊】。

第7天 耶魯大學  第五大道購物區
早上，深度參觀【耶魯大學】，充滿懷舊情懷的哥德式教學樓，學
生的宿舍和日常生活區，舉世聞名的【耶魯圖書館】。(如因耶魯大
學考試期間，只能安排導遊帶領參觀耶魯校園公開區域)途徑紐約機
場，下午來到女人的天堂，男人的地獄‐【第五大道購物區】。特別
停留在梅西百貨旗艦店‐bloomingdale's。現已成為，紐約的商業中
心、居住中心、文化中心、購物中心和旅遊中心。體驗極度奢華的
購物感覺。不購物的話，可以漫步遊覽中央公園和豪宅區。

第8天 西點軍校  奧特萊斯購物  送機
早上驅車前往【西點軍校】，美國第一所軍事學校。該校是美國歷
史最悠久的軍事學院之一。它曾與英國桑赫斯特皇家軍事學院、俄
羅斯伏龍芝軍事學院以及法國圣西爾軍校並稱世界“四大軍校”。(*安
排軍校官方導遊陪同入內，請攜帶有效身份證件)。稍後前往【購物
城】，伍德伯里。這裡是名牌折扣購物中心，世界最大的名牌直銷
中心，戶外環境設計獨特，匯集眾多高端品牌，如Burberry, Coach, 
Dolce & Gabbana, Fendi, Prada等，每天打折高達25%至65%。
團友可以搭乘紐約機場19pm後的航班離開。(週二、週五結束亦可選
擇搭乘波士頓機場9am後的航班離開)。

所有節目安排按當地狀況決定，因天氣或航班原因本公司有權適時調整瀏覽安排
，並且本公司保留最終決定和解釋權。以上所列酒店倘若已訂滿，本公司有權用
其他同級酒店替換。如因個人原因未能及時會合導遊，本公司不承擔任何責任。
如因個人原因、罷工、天氣、政治因素、戰爭、災難或其他人力不可抗拒等因素
所引起的額外費用，本公司不承擔任何責任。

Adams Mark / Holiday Inn或同級

Sheraton / Double Tree或同級

Sheraton / Double Tree或同級

Sheraton / Double Tree或同級

Hilton/Sheraton or Equivalent

Hilton/Sheraton or Equivalent

Hilton/Sheraton or Equivalent

Adams Mark / Holiday Inn or Equivalent

Sheraton / Double Tree or Equivalent

Sheraton / Double Tree or Equivalent

Sheraton / Double Tree or Equivalent

行程順序 Itineray Sequence

週三、六
出發地﹣紐約
紐約市區遊 
費城﹣華盛頓特區 
華盛頓特區﹣康寧﹣瀑布
紐約上州﹣波士頓 
波士頓﹣羅德島﹣普利茅斯
耶魯大學﹣第五大道購物區 
西點軍校﹣奧特萊斯購物﹣紐約機場 

週二、五(不參觀第五大道)
出發地﹣紐約
西點軍校﹣奧特萊斯購物
紐約市區遊 
費城﹣華盛頓特區
華盛頓特區﹣康寧﹣瀑布
紐約上州﹣波士頓 
波士頓﹣羅德島﹣普利茅斯
波士頓機場﹣耶魯大學﹣紐約機場

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8

您的特約旅行社

更多精選推薦(請致電查詢)

美東精華4-6天 
芝加哥底特律3-7天
美東邁阿密5-11天
華盛頓田納西波士頓6天
 

$428起
$258起 
$720起
$660起 


