USA East Coast 8 Days





聯誼旅遊悉尼



UST018 2015年11月1日起適用 紐約·華盛頓·尼亞加拉瀑布·羅德島·普利茅斯·耶魯大學·西點軍校·波士頓 Effective from 1 Nov 2015

獨家特色Attraction Highlights

接機當日送特色遊+自由購物(獨家) Bloomingdare's購物9折貴賓卡、超值購物體驗 大都會博物館、尼亞加拉軍事戰爭要塞古堡 漩渦公園、聽濤山莊、西點軍校

Exclusive Free Shopping, Premium Shopping Experience 10% VIP discount of Shopping Bloomingdare Metropolitan Museum, Niagara Falls, Mhirlpool Park

第1天 抵達紐約(送特色遊) Hilton/Sheraton 或同級 第一日行程僅供參考,具體安排以您的航班抵達時間為準。抵達紐約 國內航班在該航班行李提取處等侯(除JFK七號航站樓旅客在出口處 等待外),國際航班在乘客出口處等候,與導遊會合後,帶到集合點集 中,15pm前到達JFK和LGA集合點的團友-免費加送特色遊,深入遊覽 紐約亞裔居民生活區。EWR沒有特色遊。接機後回酒店休息,或自費 (\$10/人)到【Jersey Gardens Outlet Mall】購物。遊客抵達法拉盛後,將 免費寄存行李。特色遊結束後,我們將根據當日遊客數量,和您航班 抵達的時間,安排您回酒店休息。17pm前抵達機場的旅客,將有機會 參加紐約市區的自費夜遊晚上自費夜遊(\$25/人)。(不含服務費\$8/人) (免費接機時間為8:30am-22pm)

第2天 遊覽紐約市區 Hilton/Sheraton 或同級 上到紐約市地標【帝國大廈嘹望觀景臺*】, 欣賞中央公園和紐約全 景。乘坐觀光環島【遊輪遊覽哈德遜河自由女神像*】和布魯克林橋 攝影留念。登上花費1.2億美元重新整修開放的國家歷史文物【大無 畏號航空母艦*】,並參觀協和號超音速客機和各種戰機。漫步世界 金融、證券交易中心【華爾街】、【三一教堂】,象徵牛市的【銅 牛雕塑】和【紐約股票交易所】。參觀【大都會博物館】、【時代 廣場】、【杜莎夫人蠟像館*】與總統奧巴馬等名人合影。途徑【第 五大道】、【洛克菲勒中心】、【聯合國總部】、【世貿遺址】

第3天 紐約日費城日華盛頓 Hilton/Sheraton 或同級 參觀國家誕生地"費城",漫步在【獨立公園】,在想像中感受1776年 在此宣讀獨立宣言時的振奮心情。與【華盛頓雕像】和獨立宮合影留 念,參觀【自由鐘】或者自由活動。華盛頓特區,參觀【林肯紀念堂 】和【倒影湖】、【越戰紀念碑】、【朝鮮戰爭紀念碑】,在【航天 航空博物館】了解人類征服太空的偉大歷程和對未來的展望。並與美 國總統府【白宮】和最高權力機構【國會大廈】分別合影留念,乘坐 遊船沿著【波多馬克河】和【太鬥湖】飽覽首都美景。途經【傑弗遜 總統紀念堂】、【華盛頓紀念碑】、【二戰紀念碑】,等。

雙人房	單配房	同房的第三/第四人	單房差
Twin Share	Roomate Matching	3th/4th pax same room	Single supplement
\$988	\$1059	\$0/\$0	\$570

三、五、六在紐約出發 **Every Tue, Wed, Fri & Sat Departure from New York**

團費包含 Package Inclusions

酒店: 7晚酒店住宿 (雙人房) 7 nights hotel accommodation (twin-share) 導遊: 專業華語及英文導遊 Bilingual Chinese and English speaking tour guide 交通:豪華旅遊巴士 Coach transportation

團費不含 Package Exclusions

機票: 國際航班機票及其產生的燃油稅和機場稅 International airfare & taxes 門票: 景點門票,費用請參考項目價格表 Admission fee, refer to admission table

餐飲: 早、午、晚餐 Daily Meals

簽證: 簽證費及其他相關費用 Visa fee

小費: 共USD8/人/天Tipping USD8/person/day 保險: 強烈建議購買各種旅遊保險如: 醫療、失竊、旅程取消等,

保障個人利益! Travel insurance (strongly recommended)

附加費: 假期以及旺季附加費Holiday/peak season surcharge

聯誼假期保留因匯率和國內節日接待價格波動而調整價格的權利 請上www.nexusholidays.com.au查閱最新行程及價格

景點門票參考價格Optional Admission fee reference (USD)

	成人Adult	小童Child(<11)	老人Senior
大都會博物館 Metropolitan Museum	\$25.00	Free	\$17.00
帝國大廈 Empire State Building	\$32.00	\$26.00	\$29.00
自由女神環島遊船 Liberty Cruise	\$29.00	\$17.00	\$24.00
航空母艦 USS Intrepid Sea-Air-Space Museur	n \$26.00	\$21.00	\$22.00
蠟像館 Madame Tussauds' Museum	\$25.00	\$23.00	\$25.00
首都遊船 DC Cruise	\$25.00	\$17.00	\$22.00
康寧玻璃中心 Corning Glass Center	\$18.00	Free	\$16.00
波士頓龍蝦餐 Boston Lobster Dinner	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
觀瀑船 Maid of the Mist	\$17.00	\$9.90	\$17.00
瀑布電影 IMAX Movie	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$9.00
觀港船 Boston Harbor Cruise	\$22.00	\$17.00	\$20.00
纽约牛排餐 New York Steak Dinner	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
华盛顿晚餐 Washington Dinner	\$17.00	\$12.00	\$17.00
服务费每天每位 Gratuity Per Day Per Per	son \$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00

第4天 華盛頓 🗎 康宁 🗎 尼亞加拉 Adams Mark / Holiday Inn或同級 前往世界500強企業的總部【康寧玻璃中心】,參觀全球最大的玻璃 收藏博物館,欣賞現場製作玻璃表演技術。午餐後,參觀【尼加拉 瓜大瀑布】,遊覽【瀑布國家公園】眺望「美國瀑布」, 布」及「新娘面紗瀑布」。水勢一瀉千里,雷霆萬鈞,親身體驗那 份磅礡的氣勢,尤如萬馬奔騰。搭乘著名的"霧中少女"號遊船(冬季 關閉)穿梭於波濤起伏的瀑布間,水花迎面撲來,刺激緊張,更添 加一份震撼力。回到【訪客中心】觀看Imax電影,投資1千五百萬的 電影向您描述了尼加拉瀑布多姿多彩的傳奇故事。結束後。A. 繼續 在尼加拉瓜市,瀑佈公園自由活動。B.自費深度遊(\$25/人), 參觀澎湃 的【漩渦公園】, 【尼亞加拉軍事要塞古堡】(費用已含\$13古堡門 票)。傍晚,我們將體驗到一個真實的美國原住民舞蹈表演,又稱印 第安人歌舞秀。夜幕降臨後,結束行程前往酒店。(受日落时间及交 通规定的约束,观赏夜景的完整性在某些夏夜会受到限制)

Sheraton / Double Tree或同級 第5天 纽约上州 🛢 波士顿 離開酒店後沿著伊利運河的方向,橫跨紐約上州,感受到美國的遼 闊,下午到達麻省劍橋市,參觀【哈佛大學】最古老的校園區,與 聞名世界的謊言雕像一【哈佛雕像】合影。留影於麻省理工學院主 教學樓。波士頓市區觀光,停留在古老的【三一大教堂】和漢考克 摩天大樓前的廣場拍照留念,途徑【波士頓公園】、天鵝湖公園、 普天壽大樓,波士頓圖書館,金色圓頂的【州議會大樓】。晚上享 受極富盛名的【新鮮龍蝦大餐*】。

第6天 波士頓員羅德島員普利茅斯 Sheraton / Double Tree或同級 早上乘坐波士頓海港遊船,盡情遊覽【波士頓港灣】。漫步於古老 的【昆西市場】,感受波士頓古老的文化遺產,還可以選購各種商 品和紀念品。幾十家餐廳供午餐選擇,品嚐各種地道美食,在導遊 的介紹下,當然不能夠錯過著名的波士頓蛤蜊湯。下午直達普里茅 斯參觀早期移民村落,觀賞五月花號,和移民石。同時前往【羅德 島新港市】,參觀億萬富豪度假別墅【聽濤山莊】。

第7天 耶魯大學 第五大道購物區 Sheraton / Double Tree或同級 早上,深度參觀【耶魯大學】,充滿懷舊情懷的哥德式教學樓,學 生的宿舍和日常生活區,舉世聞名的【耶魯圖書館】。(如因耶魯大 學考試期間,只能安排導遊帶領參觀耶魯校園公開區域)途徑紐約機 下午來到女人的天堂,男人的地獄-【第五大道購物區】。特別 停留在梅西百貨旗艦店-bloomingdale's。現已成為,紐約的商業中 心、居住中心、文化中心、購物中心和旅遊中心。體驗極度奢華的 購物感覺。不購物的話,可以漫步遊覽中央公園和豪宅區。

第8天 西點軍校員奧特萊斯購物員送機

早上驅車前往【西點軍校】,美國第一所軍事學校。該校是美國歷 史最悠久的軍事學院之一。它曾與英國桑赫斯特皇家軍事學院、俄 羅斯伏龍芝軍事學院以及法國圣西爾軍校並稱世界"四大軍校"。(*安 排軍校官方導遊陪同入內,請攜帶有效身份證件)。稍後前往【購物 城】,伍德伯里。這裡是名牌折扣購物中心,世界最大的名牌直銷 中心,戶外環境設計獨特,匯集眾多高端品牌,如Burberry, Dolce & Gabbana, Fendi, Prada等,每天打折高達25%至65%。

團友可以搭乘紐約機場19pm後的航班離開。(週二、週五結束亦可選 擇搭乘波士頓機場9am後的航班離開)。

所有節目安排按當地狀況決定,因天氣或航班原因本公司有權適時調整瀏覽安排 ,並且本公司保留最終決定和解釋權。以上所列酒店倘若已訂滿,本公司有權用 其他同級酒店替換。如因個人原因未能及時會合導遊,本公司不承擔任何責任。 如因個人原因、罷工、天氣、政治因素、戰爭、災難或其他人力不可抗拒等因素 所引起的額外費用,本公司不承擔任何責任。

行程順序 Itineray Sequence

	週三、六	週二、五(不參觀第五大道)		
D1	出發地 - 紐約	出發地 - 紐約		
D2	紐約市區遊	西點軍校 - 奥特萊斯購物		
D3	費城 - 華盛頓特區	紐約市區遊		
D4	華盛頓特區 - 康寧 - 瀑布	費城 - 華盛頓特區		
D5	紐約上州 - 波士頓	華盛頓特區 - 康寧 - 瀑布		
D6	波士頓 - 羅德島 - 普利茅斯	紐約上州 - 波士頓		
D7	耶魯大學 - 第五大道購物區	波士頓 - 羅德島 - 普利茅斯		
D8	西點軍校 - 奧特萊斯購物 - 紐約機場	波士頓機場 - 耶魯大學 - 紐約機場		

訂位/取消/繳費規則

1. 報名時需繳付全額團費。報名一經確認不能轉予他人或轉作另一出發日期。

2. 取消手續費: 出發前15天或以上(手續費\$200); 出發前8-14天(收取團費50%)。 出發前7天以內取消則視為自動棄權論,所繳團費不會退還。如果團員在旅途中退出或不參與任何團體活動(如膳食、觀光及住宿),均當作放棄論,所 繳費用不會退還。

3. 旺季(如國家節日、復活節、暑假、聖誕及新年),均需繳付節日附加費並提前 安排交通、膳食及住宿等,故凡在旺季出發的團隊, 一律無法退還所繳費用

Day 1 Arrive New York City

Hilton/Sheraton or Equivalent Free hotel transfer between 8:30am and 22pm. The Itinerary of first day is for reference only, depend on your arrival flight. Our tour guide will meet the tourist from domestic flights in the baggage claim area (for JFK T-7 in the exit area). For international flight, If landing at **JFK** or **LGA** before 15pm, there will be a focused exploration of Flushing, Queens, a booming neighbourhood with many shoppings. If landing at EWR, can choose to be transferred to the hotel or Jersey Garden Mall*, USD\$10. If your flight arrives before 17pm, you can take the popular optional Night Tour*, USD25.

Day 2 New York City Tour

Hilton/Sheraton or Equivalent

Visit Wall Street and cruise on the Hudson river to take photographs with Stature of Liberty and Brooklyn Bridge, panoramic view of the whole city from the observatory deck on Empire State Building*, Metropolitan Museum of Art*, USS Intrepid Sea-Air-Space Museum* and Madame Tussauds' Museum* and a lot more!

Day 3 Philadelphia 🖨 Washington D.C. Hilton/Sheraton or Equivalent Visit **the original Bell**. Travel to Washington DC While the **White House** remains closed to the public. Besides stepping onto Lincoln Memorial, Vietnam and Korean War Memorials, the National Air and Space Museum of the Smithsonian Institution, holds the largest collection of historic aircraft and spacecraft in the world. Later, take the exclusive **cruise on Potomac River** to explore some best kept secrets in town!

Day 4 Washington D.C. — Corning — Niagara Falls

Adams Mark / Holiday Inn or Equivalent Driving through the hilly Pennsylvania and New York State, the several hours of ride becomes a perfect time to enjoy the rural scenes. Visit Museum of Glass, which maintains the most comprehensive collection of historic and art glass in the world. you are strolling in the **State Park** with the mist from both falls spraying up in your face. Maid of the Mist takes you all the way into the water. Catch "Niagara: Legends of Adventure," a dramatic 45-minute **IMAX film** on the new 45X25-foot screen. Then you can choose either to stay in the Falls Park for self-exploration until returning to the hotel or have an in-depth tour (\$25/Adult) by visiting the Whirlpool Park and Old Fort Niagara. Come to the Old Fort Niagara, it will give you all the insights 99% tourists would never discover. The completeness of night view on certain summer evenings may be limited or not available due to late sunset time and US Federal Government regulations on driving hours.)

Day 5 Upstate New Yorks 🖨 Boston Sheraton / Double Tree or Equivalent Enjoying the fantastic view of the rivers and mountains in central New York on our comfortable tour bus, you are on the way to Boston. As the Cultural Capital, it has so many "firsts" in the country. Among them is the oldest university Harvard. Together with MIT, it has made the town Cambridge even more famous than its counterpart in UK! Passing by the Trinity Church, Public Library, Prudential Tower, and Boston Common, it comes time for dinner. Remember: our cultural capital is also famous for its fresh lobsters*!

Day 6 Boston Rhode Island Plymouth Rock

Sheraton / Double Tree or Equivalent

Take the **harbor cruise** and enjoy the fantastic view of this historic city. Have a real Boston lunch at the Quincy Market, can choose and buy all kinds of commodities and souvenirs, meanwhile, taste a variety of delicious cuisines and the famous Boston Clam Soup, pass by the Mayflower boat in Plymouth carrying the first group of pilgrims arrived in 1620 and reach the Breakers, **Newport** (Rhode Island)'s most magnificent mansion in the afternoon. Inside it, many stories are waiting for you to explore the glory of Vanderbilt's family.

Day 7 Yale University 5th Ave Shopping Sheraton / Double Tree or Equivalent Enjoy a brief visit of Yale University, the third oldest college located in a beautiful college town. During the exam pried just visit the public school yard Half a dozen of U.S. presidents studied in the top ranked institution. Arrive in **NYC** by the early evening, and you may want to focus on the luxurious Fifth Avenue stores. Or you and the transportation back to hotel can be also arranged by may enjoy the Broadway show after 7PM, and back to the hotel at your own expense.

Day 8 West Point Woodbury Outlets Airport

Visit the oldest military academy of the United States at West Point, which educates more U.S. Army officers than any other institution. Shop till you drop at the **Woodbury Common**, a shopaholic's dreamland-designer clothing at bargain prices! So many world famous brands are available at up to 70% off discount! For the guest leaving from NYC, you will be transferred to New York (JFK/LGA/EWR) via bus to board flights departing after 19pm. (Boston Airport transfer is only available on Tue and Fri, flight departng after 9:00am).

Nexus Holidays reserves the right to adjust the itinerary as it sees fit to ensure the smooth running of the tour and to substitute hotels of a similar standard if the hotels listed in our brochure are unavailable. Passengers must remain with the tour group at all times and must nor device from the set itinerary. Nexus Holidays acts only as an agent and assumes no responsibility for any loss or damage caused arising directly or indirectly from incidents or events over which Nexus Holidays has no control.

更多精選推薦(請致電查詢)

	美東精華4-6天	\$428起
	芝加哥底特律3-7天	\$258起
	美東邁阿密5-11天	\$720起
	華盛頓田納西波士頓6天	\$660起
0004	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***********

您的特約旅行社